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THE HONOR ABLE ROBERT E. GERBER
The United States Bankruptcy

One Bowling Green

New York, NY 10004-1408
Chambers: (212) 668-5660
Courtroom: 523

| refer to my claim MCL - 0070280, where upon | agreed compensation with Alix Partners via
Wilmingthon Trust Company. The compensation meant that | had to create one share account, but
this is impossible for me to undertake. I've tried to create an account when | was in US - summer
2013, and | have also tried to create an account via the Internet with 10 banks in US and several
banks in Norway. Noone cares or will help me.

| ask them Dear Honorable Robert E. Gerber : Please let someone send me my values in cash. The
Agreement | signed must in my opinion be unacceptable. | have been given the runaround for many
years

Rg

Terje Sgrhaug

Torvvegen 11

N 4250 Kopervik

Norway

E-mail adress: anne-aa2@online.no

T ANKRUPTCY COURT, SDNY
L REG N
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02/22/2011 369 Response to Debtors' Motion Re: Claim 70280 filed by Terje Sorhaug. (Ho,
Amanda) (Entered: 02/22/2011)
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Honorable Robert E. Gerber,

United States Bankruptcy Judge
Courtroom 621, One Bowling Green
New York, NY 10004-1408.

| refer to appendix A brand, that | sent by Email, for my warranty case against GM. | think the new GM should
pay me, an ordinary warranty fully 100 %. Motorsliquidation, and others who have been involved in my case
should, in my opinion forwarded my warranty to the new GM. ‘

If my warranty case will be paid from Motors Liquidation Company General Unsecured Creditors Trust, then |
hope, to god, that this will be paid in cash 100%

Claim details in 92. 779,47 US $ is not placed correctly. Total Warranty / Claim / Cost of repair was

Norwegian Kroner - NOK 65.550.- ( | loss altso NOK 45.000.- because the car after the reparation was sold
cheaper - without no warranty, ref to priclist for dealer in Norway )

If my warranty case will be paid 100% in cash, | will give an expression of gratitude to you Mr. Gerber

Regards Terje Sgrhaug
Torvvegen 11

N - 4250 Kopervik
Norway
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Link
mtp-leww.ehow.oofrdabout_sa17966 _gm-wanamy—mfomaﬁon.html

My case was an warranty injector replacement, according to Document 1D# 1866141

From the intemnett
Special Adjustment - Document ID# 1866141 THIS BULLETIN IS BEING REVISED TO ADD 2003

Policy
MODEL YEAER TRUCKS. PLEASE DISCARD SPECIAL POLICY BULLETIN NUMBER 04039, DATED
MAY, 2004.

fuel In crankcase, requiring asamu#ofhlghﬁnlreﬁ:mratasduotofuel
ln}ocmrbodyerams.ballsoatm',orh@'pmwmsoal (mwcapmmambun
Number 04-06-04-007 and S))

1 Policy Adjustment
This { policy covers conwdmmcrlbodabovofwaperlodonymorzw.mmm
(320,000km),wmweveroccum from the date the vehicle was in service,

General Motors and others has been giving me the run around for my warmanty on the engine problems
caused by duramax injectors, since 2008. 1 found a lot of information like these on the intemett, and i think
that this is ancther case of GM and other in the "cost saving department’
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ML CGeneral Unsecured Creditors Trust Side 1
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MOTORS LIGUIDATION COMPANY
GENERAL UNSECURED CREDITORS TRUST £ YWILMINGTON

Claims Room -> View Claim

Claims

Hotline
(800) 414-9607

and is not intended to be legal advice or indicative of
r legal matter. Do not send confidential information without
The MLC General Unsecured Creditors Trust and AlixPariners are not responsible for and make
leteness, or accuracy of any other web sites that are accessible through this site.

Disclaimer: The material and information disclosed on this site is for informational purposes only

fulure performance.  Please consull an attorney for advice specifically relating to yau

express consent of one of our case professionals.
no representations about the content, comp!

; Privacy Terms Of February 28, 201z Copyright ©201 i .
Hamakagh Notice  Use @ 04:00:54 PM AlixPartners, LLP | (61) AlixPartners
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T ety

Appendix A brand
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Att : Weil, Gotshal & Manages LLP

Send by Emall 27 februar 2012
Email from Terje Sarhaug.

Email copy 1_:0 : Dteksteiq Shapiro LLP :
i i in: j

Email copy to : Motorsliquidation :

A info@motorsliquidation.com

Copy send by mail to Honorable Robert E. Gerber, United States Bankruptcy Judge,. Courtroom 621, One
Bowling Green, New York, NY 10004-1408.

| am sending Email for my claim 70280 ( ECF number 9369 ) because i found information on the intermet that
| think my claim should be an, ORDINARY FULLY PAID WARRANTY by New General Motors. Please note
my new address, and | prefer Email cormesponden.

From the internet

This languago makes clear that New GM stands behind the warranties of all GM vehicles, whether
manufactured by Old or New GM, and will also honor state lemon law claims. While It Is unclear
whether New GM has explicitly agreed to honor recall notices related to Oid GM vehicies, they would
be foolish not to honor safety recalls. '

My warranty against GM was not a recall. | sendt by email information to Berger Shaya at Dickstein Shapiro
" LLP date : 26 Oktober 2011

Dear Mr Berger
By E-mail

Sending copy of letter ( send by mail ) to GM dated 8 Februar 2008. | know that GM has received my
sending because | got a message from the Norwegian post company ( Tracking package ) | send at that
time oop); bEy E-nluail to GM. In my case | has never recived any letter, by mail, from GM, just only some
runaround E-mai

Total Cost of repair NOK 65.550.- and loss NOK 45.000.- because the car after the reparation was sold
cheaper - without warranty, ref to priclist for dealer.
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From Internett

Extended Warranty ' ‘
Diesel Page reported in Novunbormmeutsaﬁerlnganocostoxtondedfuelln}omfmpdr

warranty for owners of 2001 to 2003 heavy duty pick-up truck owners with the 6.6 liter Duramax
engine. This coverage is available for seven years from the service date and 200,000 miles.
Reimbummwnforapﬁorhuectormplacuwmsﬂmitodmﬂncostoqualm that when performed

Dickstein Shapiro LLP would like to offer me a settlement for my two proofs of claim, numbered 70280 and
70752. Crumbs are what they offer me. 1 will not accept, the offer from Dickstein Shapiro LLP, an allowed
unsecured claim of $ 5,000 (U.S.) in stocks and warranty to the General Motors Chapter 11 reorganization
plan. Because | sold the car cheaper, after the repair, without warranty, that gave me a loss off NOK 45.000.-
. ref to priclist for dealer. My warranty claim is for the cost of repair NOK 65.500.-

Pleace send my Email to Honorable Robert E. Gerber, United States Bankruptcy Judge,. Courtroom 621,
One Bowling Green, New York,

NY 10004-1408. Send also all information from me, and also my letter dated 12 Februar 2011, to Honorable
Robert E. Gerber. | hope | can get a fair solution, and | hope Mr. Robert E. Gerber can get me an ordinary
fully paid warranty from New General Motors, -

Thank you for taking this time to listen to my request.
Here is a link to my letter dated 12 February 2011

http:fldocs.motorsliquidationdocket.comlpdﬂib!Q369_50026. pdf

Regards
Terje Serhaug

Torvvegenii
N - 4250 Kopervik
Norway

E mail : anne-aa2@online.no

Date Sign

RE-Febren, 20/2 37%/
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nited States Bankruptcy Court SD.N.Y F<i SR
Room 534 4. FEB 24 200
New York | I f
New York 10004 [ bl o !
. Norway - Haugesund. 12 februar 2011
In re Motors Liquidation Comp
Case No. 09-50026 Court Docket Number
(General order M-399) 8347
Information concerning my claim 70280 agai . ]
Motors Corparation w o g thMLWMECmyWRM

Mydlimwaslaﬁebecausethepeopbinem s
wymmmammmmamdmmrcmyédmszuﬁmw

GM did not tell me to fill a proof of Claim . .
qulo-wmﬁmmm;mgfwlmmemﬁmm on the Internett in

Thena.ﬁermajmg' MLC&Dd |ﬂ
my claim got number 70280, % M’ﬂ"’””m"“ﬁleﬂnmﬂ'ofdaim,mm

I want my warranty-money, and i think GM in my case................. gave me the runaround

Rg %Zg/

Terje Sorhang
Haakonsvegen 24B
N - 5519 Haugesund
Norway
Copy To ; To
Weil, Gotshal & Manges S '
767 Fifth Avenue T Attn: e ¢ Gaden City Group Inc
New York 10153 mm"mw%ﬁm‘
5 9386

Dublin, Ohio 43017 - 4286

Copy is sendt by email
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“This s  copy off 3 mai with Vince Siyma

To: Terje

center will contact you.
it maybe moving slow but
ey &t is moving along.

Subject: Re: Norway - SC 04039 - VIN: 1GCHK23101F2056853

Hello Terje SA rhaug,

Thank you for responding back to me. As | stated in-my previous email, vehicle eligible
mmnsmnmmﬂawwmm. %%mimmm

you a8 a one time goodwill unfortunately we are not able to do this. We

with an address outside of Europe Warrenty can not process a claim
1 appologize that we were not abie to assist you with this matter.

Sincerely,

Sherri Maurer

Team L_ggdqr-_s_paehl'rm
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P.0. Boks 33170
Detroit. MI 48 232-5170

General Motor is making problem : . .
don’tanswu-mﬂzlyhun‘vuym. for me and I will ko this case to courtif General Motors

I give you and update for my new address

Terje Serhaug




